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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (8th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/28/2017  5:17:12PM

New York County

 9,720 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 283 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 110 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,113 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  10,113 

 7,676 DIANA AYALA (DEMOCRATIC)

 472 DABY B. CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 323 LINDA ORTIZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 509 DIANA AYALA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 39 DABY B. CARRERAS (REFORM)

 15 DABY B. CARRERAS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 14 DABY B. CARRERAS (NO REZONING 4 EVER)

 1 ADRIANA C. DELEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON CLARK SALERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY M. RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORINDO J. TRONCELLITI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN STRAUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELMY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 11 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBET J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN DE LAUREAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN ROLLE (WRITE-IN)

 4 TAMIKA MAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANISHA P. DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PEARLMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,087 

Unrecorded  1,026 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (8th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/28/2017  5:17:12PM

Bronx County

 7,106 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 155 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 118 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,379 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  7,379 

 5,865 DIANA AYALA (DEMOCRATIC)

 266 DABY B. CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 208 LINDA ORTIZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 291 DIANA AYALA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 22 DABY B. CARRERAS (REFORM)

 16 DABY B. CARRERAS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 2 DABY B. CARRERAS (NO REZONING 4 EVER)

 1 ALIYAH I WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J CONEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNANRD WILKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSIUS ADEOYE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS OSWALDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY A. GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSY HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSWALD DENIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS ST MARTHE (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,690 

Unrecorded  689 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (8th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/28/2017  5:17:12PM

Total for Member of the City Council (8th Council District)

 16,826 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 438 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 228 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,492 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  17,492 

 13,541 DIANA AYALA (DEMOCRATIC)

 738 DABY B. CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 531 LINDA ORTIZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 800 DIANA AYALA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 61 DABY B. CARRERAS (REFORM)

 31 DABY B. CARRERAS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 16 DABY B. CARRERAS (NO REZONING 4 EVER)

 1 ADRIANA C. DELEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIYAH I WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J CONEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNANRD WILKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON CLARK SALERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSIUS ADEOYE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS OSWALDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY M. RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORINDO J. TRONCELLITI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY A. GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN STRAUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSY HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELMY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSWALD DENIS (WRITE-IN)

 6 ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 11 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBET J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN DE LAUREAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN ROLLE (WRITE-IN)

 4 TAMIKA MAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANISHA P. DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS ST MARTHE (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PEARLMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,777 

Unrecorded  1,715 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (8th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/28/2017  5:17:12PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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